Data Sheet
 Page 1 of 1
Cisco D9854 Advanced Program Receiver
Description
The Cisco® D9854 Advanced Program Receiver is designed for satellite content
distribution applications requiring DVB-S and DVB-S2 reception capabilities with
advanced digital outputs for digital tier program distribution. A built-in decoder is capable
of decoding an MPEG-2 or MPEG-4 AVC High Definition (HD) program for analog

Figure 2.   Cisco D9854 Advanced Program Receiver (Base model)
Figure 3.   Cisco D9854 Advanced Program Receiver (SDI model, with SD/HD-SDI and AES outputs)
Ordering Information
Table 2. Ordering Information
Cisco D9854 Advanced Program Receiver Part Number
Configured Model Base PowerVu Default
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD MPEG-2/H.264, PowerVu Default 4019438010600XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD MPEG-2/H.264, PowerVu
Default 4019438010700XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD/HD MPEG2/H.264, PowerVu Default 4019438011400XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD/HD MPEG-2/H.264,
PowerVu Default 4019438011500XX1
Configured Model Base FTA/DVB-CI Default
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438010601XX1
D9854 4RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438010701XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD/HD MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438011401XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD/HD MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438011501XX1
Configured Model Base PowerVu Default, NAP2
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD MPEG-2/H.264, PowerVu Default, (NAP2
ISE) 4019438050600XX1
1 The last two digits of part number denote the power cord. When ordering, refer to the table for your country-
specific power cord and replace ‘XX’ with the part number for your country-specific power cord.
Data Sheet
 Page 6 of 6
Cisco D9854 Advanced Program Receiver Part Number
Configured Model Base PowerVu Default, NAP2
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD MPEG-2/H.264, PowerVu
Default, (NAP ISE) 4019438050700XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD/HD MPEG-2/H.264, PowerVu Default,
(NAP ISE) 4019438051400XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD/HD MPEG-2/H.264,
PowerVu Default, (NAP ISE) 4019438051500XX1
Configured Model SDI FTA/DVB-CI Default
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, SD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438030001XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-CI/FTA
Default 4019438030101XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438030201XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438030301XX1
D9854 4RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, SD-SDI MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438030401XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD-SDI MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438030501XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD-SDI MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438030601XX1
D9854 4RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD-SDI MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438030701XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, SD/HD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438030801XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD/HD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438030901XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, SD/HD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-CI/FTA Default 4019438031001XX1
D9854 4RF Inputs, DVB-S/S2, ASI In, MPEGoIP Out, SD/HD-SDI MPEG-2, DVB-
CI/FTA Default 4019438031101XX1
D9854 4 RF Inputs, DVB-S, ASI In, SD/HD-SDI MPEG-2/H.264, DVB-CI/FTA
Default 4019438031201XX1